

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3002 OF 2025

Shreyas Padmakar Acharekar	...Petitioner
Vs.	
State of Maharashtra & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy with Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy, Aalim N. Pinjari, for Petitioner.

Ms. Sheeta Malvankar, AGP for the State.

Mr. Siddharth Chandrashekhar, for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, Mr. Aman Saraf with Mr. Sachin Chandarana and Mr. Jaiveer Dhakan, Mr. Amol Rasal i/b. M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for Respondent No.5.

Digitally
signed by
PRASHANT
VILAS
RANE
Date:
2025.12.09
18:47:47
+0530

CORAM: **G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATE: **09 DECEMBER 2025.**

P.C.

1. Leave to amend to implead the persons named in 'Exhibit A' as co-petitioners. Let amendment be carried out within one week from today. Amendment copies be served on all the respondents.
2. Respondents are directed to place on record reply affidavit on or before the adjourned date of hearing.
3. We shall proceed to hear the parties on the adjourned date of hearing.
4. Stand over to **23 December 2025.**

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)