

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3002 OF 2025

Shreyas Padmakar Acharekar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy for Petitioner.

CORAM: **G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATE: **16 DECEMBER 2025**

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Taken on board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by four weeks from today.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)