

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.23
18:08:15 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3002 OF 2025

Shreyas Padmakar Acharekar and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy a/w Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy, Adv.
Aalim N. Pinjali, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar, for the Respondent-BMC.

Ms. Sneha Prabhu, for Respondents No. 2, 3 & 4.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, Mr. Rishabh
Murali, Mr. Aman Saraf a/w Mr. Sachin Chandarana and Mr.
Jaiveer Dhakan i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for Respondent
No.5.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Affidavit in reply to be filed in office within a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to 07/04/2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)